
 

 
  
 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Weekly Newsletter Friday 29th September 2023 

Dear Parents and Carers, 
This week we held our Sports for Champions Day. The basketball 
player Pierre Henry Fontaine led an assembly and then the 
children took part in sporting activities. Many children 
participated in the sponsorship aspect of this event, and we will 
let you know how much money was raised once it is collected in. 
It was a very successful day. We also held our MacMillan Coffee 
and Cake morning on Friday. Thank you to everyone who came 
along a bought a cake before school; It was lovely to see 
everyone enjoying themselves. We raised a total of £126.00 
towards this worthy cause. Our clubs and after school activities 
are now getting well underway and gardening club is proving a 
huge success. If you are interested in coming along to this with 
your child, please speak to Mrs Warman or Miss Asante. There are 
also spaces in some of our sporting clubs, please speak to the 
school office or Mr Leslie if your child is interested in attending. 
Finally next week children from Year 1 – 5 will be going on a visit 
linked to our whole school art project. Make sure you check the 
dates and times for your child. 
Have a lovely weekend, 
 
Mrs H Brown                                     Mrs S Powell 
Head Teacher                                  Executive Head Teacher 
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Head Teacher                                  Executive Head Teacher 
 
 
 

Term Dates 2023-2024  
 

Term 1  
Mon 4th Sept 2022– Fri 20th Oct 2023  

Half-term holiday: Mon 23rd Oct 2023 - 
Fri 27th Oct 2023  

 
Term 2  

Mon 30th Oct 2023 – Thurs 21st Dec 
2023  

Christmas and New Year holiday: Mon 
22nd Dec 2023 – Fri 5th Jan 2024  

 
Term 3  

Tues 8th Jan 2024 to Fri 9th Feb 2024 
Half-term holiday: Mon 12th Feb 2024 to 

Fri 16th Feb 2024  
 

Term 4  
Mon 19th Feb 2024 to Thurs 28th March 

2024  
Easter holiday: Fri 29th March 2024 – Fri 

12th April 2024  
 

Term 5  
Mon 15th April 2024 - Fri 24th May 2024 
(Except May Day Bank Holiday on Mon 

6th May).  
Half-term holiday: Mon 27th May 2024 

to Fri 31st May 2024  
 

Term 6  
Mon 3rd Jun 2023 to Fri 19th Jul 2024  

 
INSET Days  

Mon 4th Sept 2023  
Tues 5th Sept 2023  

Fri 5th Jan 2024  
Mon 22nd July 2024  
Tues 23rd July 2024  

School finishes for children on Friday 
19th July. 

 
 
 

Uncertain weather and raincoats 
Please can all parents ensure that children bring  
a coat to school. The British weather is very  
unpredictable and ideally children should always 
bring a coat just in case of showers or sudden 
bursts of rain.  A plastic raincoat is ideal for this  
time of year. 

Lateness 
All children should be in their 
classrooms by 8.50 to start their 
learning for the day. Missing the 
first part of the morning, means 
children are missing key 
learning in maths or English 
which it is very difficult to then 
pick up on. Please do your 
utmost to ensure your child 
arrives on time. 

Attendance 
We are aiming for 97% attendance. 
Our whole school attendance for 
this point in the year is: 94.8%.  
 This week's attendance by class. 



 

 
  
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
  

Examples of learning in school this week 

Gardening Club is well underway 
already this school year. Parents and 

children are welcome to join if 
interested. 

 

The Emmaus Centre has made 
yet another fantastic donation 
of toys for our Toy Library. We 
are so grateful for this incredible 
partnership. If any parents are 
interested in volunteering at the 
centre please contact them via 
their website on:  
https://emmaus.org.uk/greenwi
ch/support-us/volunteer/ 
 
 

It is lovely to see the Nursery children using art 
activities to build friendships with their new 

friends. 
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